
          TOWN OF HUDSON 
            Engineering Department 

 

            12 School Street   · Hudson, New Hampshire 03051 ·Tel: 603-886-6008 ·Fax: 603-816-1291 

 
Highway Safety Committee Agenda 

April 3, 2024 
 

I. Call to order at          AM.  
 

II. Attendance: 
 
Tad Dionne, Police Chief 
Jay Twardosky, DPW Director 
Elvis Dhima, Town Engineer 
Scott Tice, Fire Chief 
 

III. Review of previous meeting 
A. Lowell at Birch- Add flashing light to red light (Completed) 
B. Tamarack/Fur/Cottonwood- Tree blocking line of sight ( No action taken) 
C. Atwood Ave- Additional streetlight requested (No action taken)  
D. Winslow Farm Rd- Concern for speeding traffic. (No action taken and additional 

PD patrol were taken) 
 

IV. Items to Discuss 
None at this time 

 
 

Next Meeting: June 5, 2024 
 

Meeting Action Log 
April 3, 2024 

 
# Action Description Owner Due 
1     
2     
3     
4     
5     

 


